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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

B.—17a.

CLASS XXI. —PUBLIC BUILDINGS -continued.
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MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

VOTE No. 44 —continued.

Posrar, AND TELEGRAPH——continued.

Auckland, Albert Street Parcel Post Office (a,ltera-?

tions)
Auckland, Devonport (automablc t:elephone exchange)
Auckland, Onehunga (automatic telephone exchange)
Auckland, store (ane)

Auckland, Takapuna (a,utonmtlc telephone exchange) ;

Auckland, Wellesley Street (including accommodation
for ne]ephone exchange) ...

Auckland, Wellesley Street (additional lzmd)

Broadwood (site and building)

Buckland (on account) :

Cambridge (additions) .

Chertsey (accommodation at mllway qmtxon)

Christchurch, Chief Post-office (additions, &e., in-
cluding provision for automatic telephone exchange)

Christchurch, High Street (on account) ..

Christchurch, North Avon Road

Christchurch, Papanui (site and bulldlng)

Christchurch, Upper Riccarton

Collingwood (dra,lna.ge, &e.) ..

Cromwell (postimaster’s residence)

Crookston

Dannevirke

Drury (on account)

Drury-Runciman (bulldlng, on a.ccount)

Dunedin, Anderson’s Bay ...

Dunedm, Chief Post-office (new bulldmg, 1nclud1nﬂ

accommodation for automatic telephone excha.nge) :

(on account) ...
Dunedin Motor Garage (a,ddmon‘z)
Dunedin, St. Clair .
Duvauchelle
Eketahuna (additions)
Fairlie (additions)
Featherston (additions to telephone exchange)
Featherston (lineman’s cottage)
Fitzroy (site)
Frankton Junection (addltlom at ra,llwa.y statlon)
Frasertown . .
Garston
Gisborne (additions)
Glen Massey (on account)
Hamilton (additions)
Havelock (lineman’'s cobt&we)
Hawarden .
Hawera (additions)
Henderson
Heretaunga
Heriot (addltlona,l accommodation at rallwa,y sta.t.lon)
Hororata .
Invercargill (raising tower, and addlhlons)

Kahukura (lineman’s cottage, site and bulldmg) i

Kaiteratahi (site)

Khandallah

Khandallah (telephone excha,nge)
Little River
Lumsden (building)

Makotuku (site)

Manawaru (on account)
Mangawai

Manurewa

Matawai

1919--20.

1,150
1,800

300
7,850

1,500

12,500
9,200

450 -
100 :

600
250

15,000 :
200

700

2,100 |
1,400 -

275
560
220
4,000
200

300 -
1,200

40,000

300

850
1,100
1,100

250

400

850 -
310 -

760
800
300
5,000
100
60
500
800

3,000

275
155
210
400
720
1,300
105
850

700 .

900
1,700
240
100
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