Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXI. -PUBLIC BUILDINGS -continued.

#*** ·			
Item.		191920.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.		
	VOTE No. 44—continued.	£	£
	POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH—continued.		
6	Auckland, Albert Street Parcel Post Office (altera-	1 150	
7	tions)	$\begin{array}{c c} 1,150 \\ 1,800 \end{array}$	
8	Auckland, Onehunga (automatic telephone exchange)	300	
9 10	Auckland, store (site) Auckland, Takapuna (automatic telephone exchange)	7,350	
1.1	Auckland, Wellesley Street (including accommodation	1,500	
10	for telephone exchange)	12,500	
$\frac{12}{13}$	Auckland, Wellesley Street (additional land) Broadwood (site and building)	9,200 + 450	
14	Buckland (on account)	100	
$\frac{15}{10}$	Cambridge (additions)	600	
$\frac{16}{17}$	Chertsey (accommodation at railway-station) Christchurch, Chief Post-office (additions, &c., in-	250	
,	cluding provision for automatic telephone exchange)	15,000	
18	Christchurch, High Street (on account)	200	
19 20	Christchurch, North Avon Road Christchurch, Papanui (site and building)	$\frac{700}{2,100}$	
$\overline{21}$	Christchurch, Upper Riccarton	1,400	
22	Collingwood (drainage, &c.)	275	
$\frac{23}{24}$	Cromwell (postmaster's residence) Crookston	$\begin{array}{c} 560 \\ 220 \end{array}$	
$\frac{21}{25}$	Dannevirke	4,000	
26	Drury (on account)	200	
$\begin{array}{c} 27 \\ 28 \end{array}$	Drury-Runciman (building, on account) Dunedin, Anderson's Bay	$\frac{300}{1,200}$	
29	Dunedin, Chief Post-office (new building, including	1,200	
	accommodation for automatic telephone exchange),	40,000	
30	(on account) Dunedin Motor Garage (additions)	40,000 300	
31		850	
32 33	Duvauchelle	1,100	
34	Eketahuna (additions) Fairlie (additions)	$\frac{1,100}{250}$	
. 35	Featherston (additions to telephone exchange)	400	
$\frac{36}{37}$	Featherston (lineman's cottage)	850	
38	Fitzroy (site) Frankton Junction (additions at railway-station)	310 ± 760	
39	Frasertown	800	
$\frac{40}{41}$	Garston	$\frac{300}{5,000}$	
42	Gisborne (additions) Glen Massey (on account)	100	
43	Hamilton (additions)	60	
$\begin{array}{c} 44 \\ 45 \end{array}$	Havelock (lineman's cottage) Hawarden	500 800	
46	Hawarden Hawarden	3,000	
47	Henderson	275	
4 8 4 9	Heretaunga Heriot (additional accommodation at railway-station)	$\begin{array}{c} 155 \\ 210 \end{array}$	
~~	Hororata	400	
51		720	
52 53	Kahukura (lineman's cottage, site and building) Kaiteratahi (site)	1,500 105	
54	Khandallah	850	
55 56	Khandallah (telephone exchange)	700	
56 57	Little River Lumsden (building)	$\frac{900}{1,700}$	
58		240	
59 60	Manawaru (on account)	100	
60 61	Mangawai Manurewa	700 ⁻ 950	
62	Matawai	1,250	